MEDIA RELEASE



CONTACT: Kathleen McEntee 760.262.4080 KathleenMcEntee@KMcEnteeAssoc.com

Springtime Fun with Desert Recreation District

Easter Egg Hunts and Royal Princess Party Planned for Kids

Indio, CA (April 7, 2014) – The Desert Recreation District (DRD) has two key events planned for kids as Easter ushers Spring into the Coachella Valley.

Eggstravaganzas are planned in Indio, Mecca and Coachella. Children (under 14 years old) can join some of the best Easter Egg hunts in the Coachella Valley. Kids are encouraged to grab an Easter Basket and head to an Eggstravaganza where they can participate in fun activities like face painting, potato sack races, hula-hoop contests and more.



Eggstravaganzas are scheduled for Saturday, April 19, 2014 at 11a.m. at

Mecca Community Park in Mecca, Indio Community Center Park in Indio and Vietnam Veteran's Memorial Park in Coachella. This is a free event.

The Royal Princess Party is an event where little princesses make memories. Scheduled for Friday, May 9, 2014 at the Indio Community Center from 4 to 5:30 p.m., princesses ages 3 – 9 years old can dance, join a tea party and play with other royalty. Participants are encouraged to wear their "royal princess" attire. The cost is \$10 per child for residents and \$15 per child for non-residents.

DRD hosts Community Events and manages community centers, pools, parks and ball fields with the purpose of providing recreational programming and events for residents of the Coachella Valley. Look for upcoming aquatics programming including junior lifeguard programs, swim lessons and open swim at DRD pools in Indio, Coachella and Mecca beginning around Memorial Day.

For more information on Desert Recreation District programs and activities, visit MyRecreationDistrict.com, call 760-347-3484 or pick up a local Activities Guide at DRD Community Centers in Palm Desert, Thousand Palms, Bermuda Dunes, La Quinta, Indio, Indio Hills, Coachella, Mecca, North Shore or at DRD's Administrative office in Indio. Para informacion en Español 760-396-0257.

About Desert Recreation District

The Desert Recreation District supports communities throughout the Coachella Valley by partnering with them to encourage healthy lifestyles, wellness activities and positive out-of-school programs. The District maintains quality park and recreation facilities and trails, initiates and delivers programs and services, and facilitates leisure opportunities for residents of all ages. Programs vary by community. For more information contact DRD at www.MyRecreationDistrict.com or 760-347-3484.